





S

BANK OF AMERICA %7

“Bank of America” and “BofA Securities” are the marketing names used by the Global Banking and Global Markets divisions of Bank of America Corporation. Lending, derivatives, other commercial
banking activities, and trading in certain financial instruments are performed globally by banking affiliates of Bank of America Corporation, including Bank of America, N.A., Member FDIC. Trading
in securities and financial instruments, and strategic advisory, and other investment banking activities, are performed globally by investment banking affiliates of Bank of America Corporation
(“Investment Banking Affiliates”), including, in the United States, BofA Securities, Inc., which is a registered broker-dealer and Member of SIPC, and, in other jurisdictions, by locally registered
entities. BofA Securities, Inc. is a registered futures commission merchant with the CFTC and a member of the NFA.

Investment products offered by Investment Banking Affiliates: [ Are Not FDIC Insured | Are Not Bank Guaranteed | May Lose Value |

©2024 Bank of America Corporation. All rights reserved. DFS-699-AD 6942528

1 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Five Star Mazda

CONSTRUCTORS, ING. LRA Constructors, Inc. i_s pITOUd to partner with Five. —
Star Mazda. We are delivering 8tate-or-the-art

dealership that will provide an enhanced experience

for both customers and staff.

229.883.8473 ‘ lraconstructors.com

2 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Cohgmmfa’dohs 1S Graduates

Pictured mwr\/ifwkawvmt :ngmm (raduatws. These individuals committed 11 morths of sacrifice and hard work in
oefer to vebuild and vecover their fives tl\mugl\ Christ, \owomihg true mrl\ies« of the Lord that mym*hs work tl\ruugl\
the Mission. s these men and women transition back into the world E(w,(}om us; in prager; encouraging. them. o continue on

the Teth D‘H‘\‘oloe, Mmyﬂm MWW égv&u% Lﬁ?ttl\xtMWin their-time at-the Migsion

3 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



&
ROBINS(Iiinan jal

EDIT UNIO

your partner for
financial wellness

Investing in financial education and resources as well as providing the
products and services our members need to achieve financial success.

Checking accounts to serve a variety of needs
Competitive certificates and Prestige money market accounts
Excellent rates on loans for home buying and home improvement

Credit cards with higher limits and valuable rewards

Commercial loans to support and grow your business

CENSEE Federally insured by NCUA. Terms and conditions apply; subject to credit approval. Contact the credit union for membership details. robinsfcu.org

4 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Congrwtufxtions’w’bs (rraduates

Pictured mw\irfz?wwa% %gmm Graduates. These individuaks committed V1 morths of sacrifice and hard work in
orfer to m\auiu and vecover tlwir Yivw ti\rw?l\ Cl\risd:, bmmihg true trorl\i&? of tl\z \MX tlwt mrmmtﬂ’ls work tl\mugl\
the Mission. s these men and women transition back into the world] g(easeé)oih s i prayer, encouraging them o continue o

tlw?wtl\vfﬁvlaa, erhm, MEmrbwmhttl\mgl\ }ww% Lﬁ?ttl\xtMWin theirtime at-the Migsion.

5 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Cut Costs.

~vHC  Gain Advantages.
Drive Forward.

EVHC gives mid-market employers the ability to
purchase their health benefits using the same acquisition
strategies Fortune 500 companies use. With flexible

plan design, real-time insights, and concierge-level
service, it’s not just about reducing spend,

it’s about unlocking what’s next.

6 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



ELITE FLOORING CONTRACTORS, LLC

640 Second Street | Macon, GA 31201 | 478-746-1100
proudly supports the

Rescue "‘ Mission

OF MIDDLE GEORGIA

7 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



8 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



On behalf of the Board of Directors and the Five Star Automotive family, I want to say thank you to
every person who has made this event a reality. Whether you're a sponsor, donor, advertiser, playing on
a team, or a volunteer, your participation and support of this event is saving lives. For over 70 years, the
Rescue Mission of Middle Georgia has helped thousands of men, women, boys, and girls find hope and
inconceivable life change. We are excited to see what the Lord has in store for the future of the Mission
and the work that it does through Him. Every year, the funds raised through the Five Star Celebrity
Classic and Auction are of huge importance in allowing the Mission to meet the needs of so many in our
community. I again thank you for being a part of this event and showing such love and compassion for
our friends and neighbors in the Middle Georgia area.

God Bless,

Charlie Cantrell
Board Chairman
Rescue Mission of Middle Georgia

Thank you so much for participating in the Five Star Celebrity Classic. I have been a part of this event
since 1991 and am honored to have my name attached to such a worthwhile cause.

Many thanks to all the volunteers who, without their hard work and dedication, this event would not
be possible. Ilook forward to future tournaments and hope you will continue to be a part of this great
event.

Sincerely,

y/a

Kevin Brown

Thank you to all of you who have joined together to make this year’s Five Star Celebrity Classic a success.
I grew up in Macon and know the goodness and generosity of our community. Your participation allows
us to provide healthcare, shelter, and support to those in need.

I hope you enjoy this event, whether you are at the auction or on the course, a volunteer, or a sponsor.
I'm proud to join with you as we work and play to make this a stronger community.

Sincerely,

M

Russell Henley

9 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



10 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



The Board of Directors wish to
express our gratitude to the staff for
their hard work, dedication &
commitment to the Rescue Mission of
Middle Georgia

Board of Directors Advisory Board
Charlie Cantrell-Chair Darrell Bridges
J. Blake Sullivan-Vice Chair Bob Brown
Beverly Olson-Secretary Mark Byrd

Susan Collins-Treasurer
Dr. Bill Argo-Member-At-Large
Alfred Sams-Member-At-Large

Justice Verda Colvin
Ashley Copelan

Cleve Cunningham

Buddy Glawson Sheriff David Davis
Mike Jenkins Hal Greer
Frank Malloy Tommy Mixon

Chris R. Sheridan Robert Reichert
Louis Frank Tompkins Jeff Thompson

Wimberly Treadwell

11 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




12 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Macon Volunteer
@/ CII I'II c Healthcare with Heart

OUR VOLUNTEERS ARE THE HEART
OF OUR SERVICE

OUR SERVICES

. PRIMARY CARE . GYNECOLOGY ALL SERVICES

. DENTAL CARE . NEUROLOGY

. EYE EXAMS . DERMATOLOGY ARE 100% FREE

. CANCER . ORTHOPEDICS FOR OUR
SCREENINGS . ENDOCRINOLOGY

. PRESCRIPTION . ACUPUNCTURE PATIENTS
MEDICATIONS . CHIROPRACTIC

. LABS, X-RAYS, . NUTRITION
AND OTHER COUNSELING

DIAGNOSTICS

PATIENT ELIGIBILITY

« ACTIVELY WORKING

- RESIDENT OF MIDDLE GEORGIA

- BETWEEN THE AGES OF 18-64

« UNINSURED (NO MEDICAID OR MEDICARE, PRIVATE OR
EMPLOYER-PROVIDED HEALTH INSURANCE, OR VA)

« VALID SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

« ABLE TO PROVIDE A CURRENT YEAR 1040 TAX RETURN

- EARN NO MORE THAN 200% OF THE FEDERAL INCOME GUIDLINES

OO0 —

O (478)755-1M0 © 770 Walnut St.
® maconvolunteerclinic.org Macon, GA 31201

13 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



v

STRAIGHT FROM THE HEART

WEEKNIGHTS

5, 6, and 11PM

14 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Innovation
that excites.

2025 Nissan

Murano
2025 Nissan

Pathfinder

TITAN IR

2025 Nissan
Titan

/\ FiveStarNissan.com | NissanOfAlbany.com
NISSAN

V FiveStarNissanOfFlorence.com

15 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



dER,
% 11 4 1"
te=vaRER
w1 bl 1 1
i el
-

Driven to serve.
Committed to community.

Santander Consumer USA is proud to sponsor the Five Star Celebrity Golf and Clays Classic, a
charity tournament benefiting the Rescue Mission of Middle Georgia.

For more than 70 years, the Rescue Mission has offered faith-driven care and guidance to
individuals and families navigating life's most difficult seasons. Through a 12-month residential
recovery program, the Mission empowers participants with purpose, practical skills and renewed
hope for a brighter future.

At Santander Consumer USA, we are committed to supporting strong community partnerships
and meaningful change by contributing to the financial well-being of the communities where we
do business. Through initiatives like this, we are proud to stand alongside organizations that offer
hope, healing and a path forward for those in need.

LEARN MORE about our community impact and explore
partnership opportunities by visiting SantanderConsumerUSA.com.

& Santander National Accounts

Consumer USA

16 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




17 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



A, FIVE
v/ STAR

/ BREAKTIME SOLUTIONS

supports the

FIvE STAR

'Celebrity |

CLASSIC

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC



Commercial/Industrial Concrete
and Masonry Contractors

Thank you
Five Star Automotive
for your community support
from the Fried Family

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC



A\ Crowe

Smart decisions
today.

Lasting value
toMorrow.”

Crowe proudly supports the Five Star Kevin Brown Russell Henley
Celebrity Classic as it works to support charities in middle Georgia. We
believe supporting the Five Star Celebrity Classic is a smart decision
that will create lasting value for all of us.

At Crowe, we help our clients embrace volatility in today’s business
environment. We work with them to make smart decisions amid
complexity and uncertainty — sometimes in unexpected ways.

To learn more, visit crowe.com.
Contact:

Steve Woijcicki
+1317 706 2742
steve.wojcicki@crowe.com

AUDIT / TAX/ CONSULTING

Visit www.crowe.com/disclosure for more information about Crowe LLP, its subsidiaries, and Crowe Global. © 2025 Crowe LLP.

20 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC

Audit2599-001D



478-986-1202

Proud supporter of the

,@Y\ & RZZS

m

FIvE STAR

' Celebrity |

CLASSIC

2222222222222222222222




FUSIN?I

FORMS N ENS

PROUD SPONSOR

FivE STAR

'Celebrity |

CLASSIC

Ww
e Restaurant Uniforms e Custom Embroidery

» Kitchen Uniforms e Custom Si
* Housekeeping Uniforms » Advertising Specialtie
e Career Apparel * Table Linens & Skirtin

' )

!
N NG N
"\’\\ N

»\fﬂ\\\p\[

A S\ 0

fusmnunﬁqr,ms go Voo

Y
AR s\é @fus“uw()rmq

|§e éo%‘s'as“pesz \

22 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



23 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




Thank you for
supporting
VMacon Volunteer

e

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Gary Bernstein, MD
Chair

Keri Jones
Vice Chair

Kathryn Manley

Secretary

Bill Allen, CPA

Treasurer

Leslie Baker

Caroline Childs

Ethel Cullinan, PhD
Sanford Duke, MD

Amy Fitzpatrick

Justin Hollingsworth, JD
Jonathan Martin, JD
Elizabeth Schorr
Jon-Michael Williams

Clinic

Macon

y Clinic

For more than 20 years, MVC has
provided primary medical and
dental care to low-income,
worRing, uninsured adults at no
cost, because of your support!

OUR PARTNERS

o National Association of o Atrium Health Navicent
Free Clinics Rehabilitation Hospital

« OrthoGeorgia « Central Georgia

o Piedmont Macon

« United Way of Central
Georgia

Technical College
« Georgia Charitable
Care Network

e LabCorp

e Mercer University School

of Medicine

00O

@ (478)755-110

@ maconvolunteerclinic.org

© 770 Walnut St., Macon, GA 31201

24 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



25 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Thomas Financial
Life » Health = Wealth

We proudly support the Rescue Mission of Middle Georgia, the Macon
Volunteer Clinic, and the Fellowship of Christian Athletes.

813.273.9416 | www.thomasfinancial.com

Securities and Investment Advisory Services Offered Through M Holdings Securities, Inc, a Registered Broker/Dealer and
Investment Adviser, Member FINRA/SIPC. Thomas Financial Group is independently owned and operated. 4613613,

26 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



APPLING BROTHERS COMPANY
2763 OLD GRAY HIGHWAY

MACON, GA 31211
(478)745-2273 PHONE
(478)745-2272 FAX
appling@applingbrothers.com EMAIL

27 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



FIvE STAR

Celebrity |

CLASSIC Dk i

T b bt !

PR RN o

— T e "

L T

Pl S PSSR g X

" e e s e

I R o B B

PrOUd S Onsor £ o] T
|| B X e R

T, Tam  billy

28 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



29 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Introducing our

New Location in Indianapolis, IN

@(Jg) Mercedes-Benz
y of Indianapolis

FIvE STAR

AUTOMOTIVE

CHRYSLER DODGE Jeep RAMNM
M =7 ome = [l
i @HYUHDHI@

O P DVDOH Qaw. L

MACON - WARNER ROBINS - MILLEDGEVILLE - ATLANTA
ALBANY - FLORENCE, SC - HUNTSVILLE, AL - TUSCALOOSA, AL
LENOIR CITY, TN - LAFAYETTE, IN - CLEVELAND, OH

DriveFiveStar.com

30 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



CAPITAL CITY BANK IS HERE TO LEND A HELPING HAND and support others who do the same.
We are proud to support the Rescue Mission of Middle Georgia in serving those facing addiction,

domestic violence, and homelessness in our Macon-Bibb County community. Thank you for lending a hand.

Srealoct | i ity
e o % Capital Ci
. Bank

www.ccbg.com
More than your bank. Your banker.

dm"“"

Member
FDIC
31 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



DESIGN « INSTALL « SERVICE

J Gl y3
CONDITIONING
AND SHEET METAL, INC.

(478) 477-5506

“Your Comfort Is Our Concern”

WE SUPPORT THE

2222222222222222222222



33 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



34 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



199

“Bass Pro Shops - Where shopping is an adventure

Bass Pro Shops
5000 Bass Pro Boulevard
Macon, GA 31210
(478) 757-7600

Bass Pro Shops is proud to support the
Five Star Kevin Brown Russell Henley Celebrity Classic to benefit
the Rescue Mission of Middle Georgia, Macon Volunteer Clinic
and The Fellowship of Christian Athletes

35 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




Top-Quality
Roofing
Services

Your Roof Done Right.

At Ark Roofing, we provide top-quality roofing services to protect and
enhance your home. Whether you need repairs, a full replacement, energy-
efficient solutions, or algae removal, our experienced team is here to help.

Choose us for our expertise, high-quality materials, comprehensive services,
and commitment to customer satisfaction. Start with a free estimate and
see how affordable great roofing can be.

Don't let roofing issues disrupt your life— Let Ark protect you before the
storm. Contact Ark Roofing today at (478) 444-5009 or visit
www.arkroofsga.com for your free estimate.

“These guys are genuine, honest and
hardworking people. | can guarantee you
won't be disappointed in their professional
quality service. Noah built the ark for animals,
let Ark build you a roof for your loved ones.”
- Will B. (Ark Customer)

36 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




37 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



38 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



39 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



STIFEL ‘ Greer Financial Group

Hal Greer
Managing Director/Investments

George Greer
Vice President/Investments

Ryan Emory, CRPC™, WMS™
Vice President/Investments

Sheri Haugabook
Vice President/Investments

Maggie Greer
Financial Advisor

Mai Kulkarni
Client Relationship Manager

Lois Renfroe
Senior Registered Client Service Associate

Mary Charles Dunn
Senior Client Service Associate

(478) 238-1195 main | (478) 238-1096 fax
www.greer-financialgroup.com
5400 Riverside Drive, Suite 201 | Macon, Georgia 31210

Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated | Member SIPC & NYSE | www.stifel.com

40 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




41 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



42 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



PATTERSON
CHIROPRACTIC
CENTER

1304 Macon Rd., Perry, GA 31069
www.perrychiropractor.com

Life iy great...Chiropractic core makes it
better!

Call today for your appointment!
478-987-7555

*Most insurance and Medicare gladly accepted*

Dr. Craig Patterson — Dr. Nick Price — Dr. Spencer Patterson

LAICE

SECURITY

Rick Goette

rickgoette@gmail.com

572 2nd Street
Macon, GA 31201

478-748-1372 Office
800-322-1372 Toll Free
478-254-1930 Cell

COMPANY

B
T

Proud to support the Five Star Kevin Brown
Russell Henley Celebrity Classic

43 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




44 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



45 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



46 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



ACES is proud to support the

0 & RZ[S&G,/
-

o D
gV

%*{

S £ e =
S =
v, &

p|

FIvE STAR

|Celebrity !

CLASSIC

47 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



48 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



49 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Proud sponsor of

50 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



EXPERIENCE
THE INDUSTRY'’S ONLY
END-TO-END PARTNER:

Only Cox Automotive brings the industry’s most poweriul
insights, the deepest expertise and innovative solutions
that keep you ahead of the curve.

Learn more at coxautoinc.com

Experience More COX AUTOMOTlVE

51 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



ROUTEONE.

The Future of Car Buying

RouteOne.com/Fusion

Let’s start your deal. 1<

e Personal Information 2min >
Tell us about yourself.

Payment method Smin >
Select how you'll Ppay for this vehicle,

e Trade-in Smin >

Find out what your trade-in is worth,

@ Vehicle Protection Smin >

Get peace of mind with vehicle protection
Products and service plans.

@ Financing 8min >

Submit your credit application today.

@ Review& Submit 2min >

Submit your deal to the dealership
for review.

—® $33,885.00 Fatimare
2020 Full-size Tryck AWD

52 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



4313 Pio Nono Ave
Macon, GA 31206
478-781-7370

* Plaques * Desk Sets

* Trophies * Hats

* Logos * Golf Shirts

* Medallions * T-shirts

* Ribbons * Pens

* Gift [tems * Clocks

* Name Badges * Plastic Signs

* Banners * Laser Engraving

* Custom Embroidery
* Custom-made awards
* Advertising Specialties
* Free engraving on trophies

HOURS: Monday - Friday 9:00-5:30

www.rutherfordtrophies.com

53 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



CHRISTY

LET US HELP YOU PLAN
YOUR FUTURE.

Income Planning (Securities, Annuities, Bonds,
Cash Flow Analysis, and Cash Management

Roth, Tax, Estate, and Charitable Planning

Benefit, Insurance, and Tax Return Analysis

Meetings with Your Attorney, CPA, Family
Members or Heirs

(866) 331-7749

Advisory Services offered through Christy Capital 2939 McManus Road
Management, Inc., a Registered Investment Advisor. Macon, GA 31220

54 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




115 Richard Russell Parkway
VWarner Robins
92295047

660 Horth Avenue
Macon
T46-6300

4650 Forsyth Road
Macon
A74-F410

220 Tom Hill Sr. Bhved.
Macon
4T74-ThE2

4321 Hartley Bridge Road
Macon
Fag-1010

1367 Sam Nunn Blwd.
Perry
O585-0474

55928 Zebulon Road
Macon
T57-4150

4628 Presidential Pkwry.
Macon
405-3910

3094 Watson Bhvd.
Warner Robins
971-2320

774 Highway 96
Bonaire
S88-6700

2809 N. Columbia Street
Milledgeville
414-2140

55 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



56 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



- Macon - Warner Robins -

Servicing all your
GARAGE DOOR needs

Since 1973

478-474-4347

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC



american
service
industries

478.781.9500

Obf‘ asisoftwash.com

american
sm Industries

contract janitorial services

1
!
—

industrial | commercial | post-construction
offices | medical facilites | schools | warehouses | churches

we stock manufacture recommended products

forbo | rubber | terrazzo | concrete | non-conductive vct

for FREE ESTIMATE call 478.781.9500

locally owned & operated | licensed-bonded
www.asi-clean.com

58 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



59 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



CALL 478.746.8269
TODAY for a consultation!

macon

tent rentals

ENDLESS TENT OPTIONS + EVENT ACCESSORIES

Macon Tent Rentals is your one-stop-shop for all event production needs, including tent options tailored
to your occasion as well as chairs, tables, linens, staging, and more. Whatever you're imagining for your
event, we can make it a reality.

SOLUTIONS FOR EVERY EVENT

= a h = A

CORPORATE INDUSTRIAL WEDDINGS COLLEGIATE OTHER OCCASIONS

60 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Stronger Together.

Rooted Right Here.

When the community calls, we show up—together.

Tidwell & Hilburn, a Higginbotham partner, is proud to
support The Rescue Mission, uniting local service and
national strength to protect what matters most: business,
home and life. We believe in people-first partnerships,
purpose-driven work and the power of giving back.

(478)-743-9318
5082 Forsyth Rd, Macon, GA 31210
www.th-ins.com

A Higginbotham Partner

61 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



140 Tom Hill Sr. Blvd. Macon, Georgia 31210 478-471-0274
1569 Bass Rd Macon, Georgia 31210 478-254-7911

~

@l o
we think the more you *

ﬂ' k
YWY S
protect, the more you

should save. FARNSWORTH
INSURANCE

478.986.4000
farnsworthins.com

simple human sense Auto-Owners
INSURANCE

LIFE - HOME - CAR - BUSINESS

62 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




L

GeorgiaSystemOperations

WWwWw.gasoc.com

Georgia System Operations Corporation manages and monitors

the electric generation and transmission for 38 of Georgia’s electric
membership corporations, which light up half the households in Georgia
and cover two-thirds of the state. Our mission is to provide safe, reliable,
independent electric system operations, delivering affordable power for
nearly 5 million Georgians — every day, every hour.

We’re a not-for-profit corporation that operates on a cooperative basis.
We’re member-owned and member-directed. Each EMC has a voice in
how we serve them and how we operate.

Heglish care
centered in
the heart of

your
commundly

. 3 Piedmont Kea/ change ivesihere

R .

)

63 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




proudly supports

4335 Gox Farm Rd SE ¢ Acworth, GA 30102
(678) 426-8618 * h20-proof.net

64 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




256-434-2059

proudly supports the

R%CMQ/ C’)N\lsslor\

OF MIDDLE GEORGIA

555555555555555555555



// A /'&’“?"C m)t%\?ﬁz -] d%/ %

MW DirkK HHQQ- %

The Staff and Remdents 0f
\@D The Rescue Mission of Middle Georgla}\d

give special thanks to:

| Senf O] . o,
Charlie & Tammy Cantrell " ‘

““wc  Dick & Bobbie Ann Pope

evin & Candace Brown U@ﬁg
4

@J'( Dean & Ashley Copelan /L?\J
%‘ Russell & Teil Henley \

QY

The W.L. Amos, Sr. Foundation

aov_u%

St (in loving memory of Dr. Bill Amos)

66 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




Frachn Sandlom
r your faithful support and service through the

years. You have truly helped change lives and

make a difference in this community.
powde? ) bl iy

67 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



0 g o '
A e oy, . "
""?4{48’:&"3» wgl(s "«“"*ﬁ@ “f‘«"éﬁ* 4

STAY AHEAD
Representation and Resources in Workplace Law

For additional information, visit us at www.constangy.com
or call our Macon office at 478.750.8600

HOWARD, MOORE 77} e e
&l MCDUFFIE P.C. '
478) 742-5317
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS W‘A(Iw_hr)nmcpaga_com

ad Y

Jay Siegelman, CPA; Stephanie Surles, CPA; April Hornsby, CPA; Joli Stuckey, CPA; Georgia Slagle, CPA

68 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




Whether you're planning a
BIG Birthday or a WEDDING -
I've got you covered!
Let's create a CUSTOM Design
& Make Memories!

CUSTOM ITEMS:
Frosted Plastic Cups
Styrofoam Cups
Koozies

Napkins

Buttons
Matchboxes

Stir Sticks

Assisting individuats who have
received freedom from
destructive lifestyles,
Renew, Restore, Rebuild!
Redefin'd Warner Robins loves
the Rescue Mission!

Authorized Retailers of “Rethunk Junk by Laura" paint products.
Find Us in Booth #317 The Antique Malt of Warner Robins
1815 Watson Blvd, Warner Robins, GA

Proudly Supports
the Rescue Mission of Middle Georgia

GLASS
SPECIALTIES LLC

Commercial Residential

478-784-0056 Storefronts Heavy Equipment
4273 San Carlos Dr. Insulated Glass Mirrors
Macon, Ga 31205 And More

Glassspecialtiesllc@gmail.com

4 Bray Crerk
8 TIMBERLANDS, INC.

MARK T ROSS
PRESIDENT

Post OFFICE BOx 4842
MACON, GEORGIA 31208-4842
CELL: (478) 951-3251

EMAIL: MARK@BRAYCREEK.COM

DUNWODY
DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

BJ DUNWODY
PRINCIPAL/ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE

BJDUNWODY@GMAIL.COM

= D3MACON@INDOFF.COM

488 CHERRY STREET
MACON, GEORGIA 31201

@ C:478.361.7250
O:800.200.1304
F: 866.237.2601

69 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




70 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




103 Jail House Alley
Byron, Georgia 31008

(478) 550-3597

arqgpestcontrol@yahoo.com
AFFORDABLE
Tony McKinney RELIABLE |QUALITY HE

OWNER E] PEST CONTROL

SUMMIT GROUP

Chris Raymond

OWNER Safe and Effective COMMERCIAL & INVESTMENT REAL ESTATE

License No. SP11265 .
Pest Control Solutions

OVER 30 YEARS OF PROVIDING UNMATCHED COMMERCIAL
REAL ESTATE & INVESTMENT PROPERTY SERVICES TO

FLOYD’S MIDDLE GEORGIA

3rd Generation Sterling Bailey | King Kemper
Collision & Mechanical Jim Rollins | Kevin Harkins | Rex Yoder
col DIAGNOSTICS - AC & RADIATORS - TOWING Adam Bailey | Derek Foster | Bo Elliott

Allie Grambling | Adam Stead | Zack Emerick
Tanisha Holcomb | Victoria Gray

196 Harold &, Clarke Flavy: Becky Townes | Payton Horton | Rebecca Cochran

Forsyth, GA 31029

4124 Arkwright Road, Suite 1, Macon, GA 31210 | 1120 Ball Street, Perry, GA 31069

SHOP: 478-994-1840 FAX: 478-994-1845 478.750.7507
E-mail: floydpaint@yahoo.com
ED FLOYD - Owner

.
ifle-rated and clilwate
door ral Memberships 'ow

available at range steelforestga.com
JOIN NOW!

ACADEMY

STEEL FUREST

MACON, GEORGIA

SHOP ¢ SHOOT ¢ TRAIN ¢ ENTERTAIN

Steel Forest Range and Academy ® 4675 Sheraton Dr. e range.steelforestga.com.

71 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



HunT REFINING COMPANY

IS PROUD TO SUPPORT THE

2222222222222222222222



Ronald McDonalg

House Charities
» Central Georgia

73 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




74 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



CarNow

Jack Bauer « @ @

Detail r——

Docs.
o

Trades

2014 Chrysler 300
Sodan

Ship Your Car Now Polly Insurance

Base Delivery Not Started

Connect Better.
Sell More.

' CarNow is a dealer retail platform with tools that
generate high-converting leads through personalized

/ engagement that encourages shoppers to quickly and
comfortably move through the sales process.

Learn more about the dealer retail platform with proven results.
CarNow.com

75 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



OFFICES IN JASPER AND FORSYTH, GA

76 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Walsh Honda

Phone: 478-788-4510

www.walshhonda.com

2056 Eisenhower Parkway

Macon, Georgia

Ryan Tarpley
Owner
478-256-5308

Warner Robins Paintless Dent Repair

WE COME TO YOU! Ryan.wrpdr@gmail.com
Serving Middle GA Dents, dings, creases, hail

77 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



\D'S 5,
N

GUNS | JEWELRY | LOANS

Middle Georgia's Go-To
Place for Guns

Ruger | Benelli | Colt
Smith & Wesson | Glock | Springfield
Remington | Browning

<
<>

www.HOWARDSGUNS.com

3111 Mercer University Drive, Macon, GA 31204 « 478-143-5721

78 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



PROUD SUPPORTER OF

79 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



CarGurus is rated
#1in ROl among

listings sites’

Start closing
more deals today!

Scan the QR code to learn more,
or give us a call us at (617) 234-5591

cCar

Sources: 1. Similarweb, Traffic and Engagement Report (Cars.com, Autotrader, TrueCar, CARFAX Listings (defined as CARFAX
Total visits minus Vehicle History Reports traffic), Q125 2. Market Probe International, blinded survey of 600 dealers, Aug 2024.
Based on 313 dealers who pay for at least two listings sites 3. Clarivoy study of 1.18M attributed sales across 1,600 dealerships in
2024. See here for more details: https:/dealer.cargurus.com/clarivoyclaims

80 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC

#1

most visited site'

2.8X

more dealers rank
CG #1in ROl vs. our
closest competitor?

53%

of attributed US
sales are influenced
by CarGurus®




81 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Creating solutions
from the ground up

82 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Owner, Mitchell Turner and

his family proudly support

Rescue Mission of Middle

Georgia, Macon Volunteer

Clinic, and The Fellowship
of Christian Athletes

www.turnermillc.com |
478-812-3100

COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION

83 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



WE SERVE
PEOPLE,
NOT
PROFIT.

Grow Financial is a not-for-profit credit union working

for the benefit of members, not the pockets of corporate
stockholders. We provide a comprehensive array of banking
services to nearly 300,000 members with 26 locations in
West Central Florida and South Carolina.

Need a new car? We work with over 1,300 car dealerships
across the southeast to help you get an auto loan with
competitive rates and simple terms.* Stop by a dealership
near you and ask about financing your car with Grow!
Learn more at growfinancial.org.

We’re proud to contribute to the Five Star Celebrity
Classic golf tournament in support of Rescue Mission of
Middle Georgia, Macon Volunteer Clinic and Fellowship
of Christian Athletes.

GROW

FINANCIAL

Insured by NCUA

*Subject to credit approval. Membership required — Subject to eligibility.

84 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



305 Green St | Warner Robins GA 31096
478-447-7642
info@brothersstucco.com

85 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



ICPA

proudly supports the

Rescue <"‘) Mission

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC



87 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




(AP AUTO PARTS

H
NAPA carries over 400,000 items including:

v Automotive Replacement Parts
v Paint and Refinishing Supplies
v Automotive Accessories

v Farm & Marine Supplies

v Tools

v Equipment

v Heavy Duty Parts

TODAY - 91% OF DO-IT-YOURSELF CUSTOMERS RECOGNIZE THE NAPA
BRAND NAME.

NAPA Auto Parts & Supplies of Reserve, LA is proud to support
the Rescue Mission of Middle Georgia.

88 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAANAAL

Promotional Products
A A A

nbp

www.nationalbankproducts.com

STAN GANN
478-396-3381

www.nbpsignature.com/stangann

Apparel
sal|ddng

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAANAAL

89 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSI C



90 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



GMES MORTGAGE

CHANGING LIVES

/4 : “J{i‘ i
LM 71,/ é
261

BRANCH MANAGER | NMLS # 902711 LOAN QFFICER | NMLS # 7

178-287-4809

gmfsmortgage.com/macon

Rescue ON\ISSIM

OF MIDDLE GEORGIA

MAYS

RESTORATION

MIDDLE GEORGIA
DUMPSTERS

CONSTRUCTION . RESIDENTIAL - COMMERCIAL

(478) 273-1300

91 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



478.296.6940

N\

3 BROTHERS FLOORING AND

REMODELING LLC 478 334 8743

N




Home Loan or
Refinance?

Chéri Frame
Mortgage Loan Officer

Call or Text
478-550-0468
cframe @midtownemortgage.com

NMLS Individual #1841310
NMLS Company #150509

* Repair
* Old Cars/Rods
* Heavy Equipment

Home / Auiﬁ Glss Replacement
MOBILE SERVICE
478956 0111

1-866-956-0111

111 Jailhouse Alley | Byron, GA 31008 | GALEN TRIBBLE / Owner

LASSHORKS

* Table Tops
e Mirrors
¢ Motorhomes

93 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




94 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Macon Sports Hall of Fame

Marty Allman
Johnny Crawford
Randy Crawford

Elton Adams
Julius Adams
Edward Ahn
Donnie Allen
Charlie Anderson
Reggie Andrews
Eddie Ashley
Donnie Banks
Dr. Bill Barnes
Janet Battcher
Jeff Battcher
Thomas Beall
D.T. Bell

Bill Bibb

Sybil Blalock
Arnold Blum
Brannon Bonifay
Cam Bonifay
Ken Bonifay
Robert Bonifay
Cynthia Cornelius Booker
Earl Bowden
Harley Bowers
Gene Brodie
Durant Brooks
Bobby Brown
Kevin Brown
Kevin Brown
Michael Brown
Terry Brown
Bobby Bryant
Selby Buck
‘Wanda Burns Jackson
Wallace Butts
Neil Callway
Lem Clark

M.L. Clark
Brenda Cliette
Tim Clifton
Latavia Coleman
Rodney Collins
Laura Conway
Alvin Copeland
Jim Cowan
Jackie Cranford
Jay Cranford
Joey Cranford
Ray Cutright
Milt Cuyler
Shana Askew Daniels

P.O. Box 563 - Macon, Georgia 31202

Congratulations Class of 2025

Kevin DeMichiel
Morgan Johnson Faulk
Marcus Grant
Walter Daniels Chuck Heard
Vince Dattilo Billy Henderson
Joe Davis Johnny Henderson
Robert Davis Bobby Hendley
Ed DeFore Craig Hertwig
Joseph DeFore Barney Hester

Steve Dennis
Gardner Dickinson
Joe Dupree
Johnny Early
Ramsey Earnhart
Larry Emery

Ed Everett

Terry Fair

Mark Farriba
William Fickling, Jr.
Gerald Fitch

Tom Fontaine
George Foster
Richard L. (Dick) Frame
Walt Fugate

Susie Gardner
Mike Garvin

Jim Gaudet
Claudia Gaughf
Lee Gerdes

Al W. Gerhardt, Jr.
Edith Gerhardt
Craig Gibson
Tony Gilbert

Sam Glassman
Frank Glover
Howard Glover, Sr.
Willie Goolsby
Bruce Gordy
Malcolm Green
Claude Greene
Thomas Greene
Ed Grisamore
Mack Guest

Watts Gunn
Harold Hallman
Jimmy Hammond
Monquencio Hardnett
Jeft Harper
Tommy Hart
Agnes Hatcher
Chris Hatcher
Edgar Hatcher
Chuck Hawkins

Jim Hickman
Johnny Higdon
Joey Hiller

Bobby Hix

Bob Hoffman
Oliver Hunnicutt
Michael Hunt
Jerome Hutchins
Isaac W. Jackson
Roger Jackson
Walter Johnson
Wayne Johnson
Christy Johnston
Kyle Johnston
Michael Jolly

Craig Jones

Jaime Kaplan

Billy Kitchens
Laine Lasseter Bolton
Dr. James Lawrence

Hezekiah Jackson
Eric Manuel
Gene Pollard

Chip Minton
Tommy Mixon
Greg Montgomery
Greg Moore
Charles Morgan
Jack Morgan
James Mosteller
Tawayna Mucker Wilson
Barry Myers

Jamie Myers Watkins
Laura Nelson Gill
Norm Nixon

Jim Nolan

Dan Nyimicz

John Odom
Chuck Ogburn
William Ogden
Beverly Olson
James Outlaw
Darrell Parker

Jim Parker

Myles Patrick
Gloria Payne

Peter Persons
Antonio Pettigrew
Chester W. Pierce

Larry Lawrence Al Pollard
Lewis Linder Bobby Pope
Camille Lowe Tom Porter
Miriam Lowe Rex Putnal
Al Lucas Steve Putnal
Quinton Lumpkin Richard Reid
T.J. Maddox Tommy Reid
Ernest Mallard Charles Richardson
Francis X. Malloy Don Richardson
Jeft Malone Kelley Richardson Hester
Gene McClure Don Robinson
Mike McCollum Mixon Robinson
Trelle McCombs John Rocker
Chad McDaniel Alfred Sams
Joe McDaniel Theron Sapp
Jim McLemore Larry Schafer
Philip McLeroy Bert Schwartz
Gay McMichael Alfred Scott
Bryant Meeks Robert Scott
Henry Middlebrooks Grant Serafy
Kelvin Middleton Tommy Seward
Mark Mimbs Albert Sharpe
Michael Mimbs Mike Shepherd
Danny Minor Ray Shepherd
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Jimmy Seward
Jeremy Wiggins

Charlie Simmons
Robert Slocum, Sr.
Robert Slocum, Jr.
Jiggy Smaha
DeAndre Smelter
B.L. Smith
Elmore Smith
George Smith
Grady Smith

John Drew Smith
Joseph Smith

Le Kevin Smith
Mark Smith
Vernon Smith
Johnny Stallings
Godfrey Steiner
Randy Stephens
James Stockslager
Young Stribling
Jim Stuart

Albert Swann
Jesse James Taylor
Michael Taylor
Larry Tharpe

J.T. Thomas

Cole Tidwell

Jeft Treadway
Jimmy Turner
Theron Ussery
Barry Veal
Brannen Veal
Inman Veal

Ron Wallace
Wilbur Whitfield
Richard Whitten
Sonny Wilcher
Minton Williams
Corey Williams
Chris Wilson
Roger Wilson
Steve Wilson
Catherine Rader Wood
Charlie Wood, Sr.
Ann McBrearty Wright
Sharone Wright
Rusty Wynn

Ben Zambiasi

Theron Ussery—Chairman, Don Banks, Jeff Battcher, Charlie Cantrell, Russell Deese, Joe Dupree, Edgar Hatcher,
Barney Hester, Jaime Kaplan, King Kemper, John Kosater, Frank Malloy, Arthur Schmidt, Robert Slocum,
Brenda Cliette Thomas, Catherine Rader Wood

95 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




A Car Dealer’s #1 Choice For Online Dealer Management Software,
Responsive Websites & Digital Advertising Packages!

800.701.8082 | WWW.WAYNEREAVES.COM

96 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



L.E. SCHWARTZ & SON, INC.

* ROOFING * RETROFIT *SHEETMETAL

279 Reid St. Macon, Ga. 31208
(478) 745-6563 Phone (478) 745-2711 Fax

~z B
ert Max
ruumrunikcbimm

479 Second Street * Macon, §

(478) 743-4641

bmaxwell@bertmaxwell.com

AeShawn G. Scott, DDs, L1C

3305 Northside Drive
Macon, Georgia 31210

478-477-2521 ¢ 478-477-2562
FAX: 478-475-0668

o StateFarm’

Chuck Thompson
Agent

Chuck Thompson State Farm Insurance

4009-A Vineville Avenue
Macon, Georgia 31210

478.405.0166

chuck.thompson.jyqg1@statefarm.com

The greatest compliment you can give is a referral

FitCo

Enrique and Stephanie Roman Owners
S 478-333-3191
X fitcowarnerrobins@gmail.com
@ fitco_wr @ 115 Margie Drive, Warner Robins, GA 31093 0 fitcowr

GETBERACON.COM
770-227-3803

97 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




ROBERTCABE

PERSONAL INJURY CRIMINAL DEFENSE

98 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




Guy Sidney &
Valerie Fried & Family
Proudly Support the

R%WQ/Q“) Mission

Your Dignity Memorial Providers

Snow’s Memorial Chapel
(478) 743-7417 & (478) 788-3778

Macon Memorial Park Funeral Home
(478) 477-5737

Dick & Elise Creswell
Proudly Support the

R%WQ/C"")N\ission

OF MIDDLE GEORGIA

99 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




live fully

for moments
that move you

We help you do more of
the things you love while

.o !
making care easier and s” Atrium Health
more accessible than ever. Navicent

>

100 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



FiveE S14aRr

ALAN JOHNSON
AJOHNSON@FIVESTARONLINE.NET
CELL: TEXT 478-256-6322

FIVE STAR CHEVROLET CADILLAC GMC BUICK
— 495 Watson Blvd., Warner Robins, GA 31093
main: 478-922-9341
5615 Zebulon Road * Macon, GA 31210 ] ;_ax: 478-329-8933
Hours: Mon-Sun: 7am-7pm drivefivestar.com

(478) 310-5077

= VAUSHGE COMPA

jerky « sausage - steaks

Don’t Leave Your Advertising To Rumors,
Get It Straight From...

478.256.0128

Locally & Family Owned: Chris & Richard Willingham; Sales: Lee Willingham
600 Dames Ferry Road = Forsyth, Ga. 31029« Willinghamadv@msn.com

I

BORDER == _
GRILL
NICHOLIS SCOTT
OWNER

478-972-4461

TExAs BORDER GRILL _ _
5797 Houston Road Nickscott294 @gmail.com

Macon, GA 31216 166 Ellis Way

Macon, GA 31216
texasbg5797 @gmail.com

101 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



proud supporter of the

102 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



103 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



N

\

’D\ proud supporter of the

DAVISDESIGNS , . | , » l b
i ‘FR,EE;ANCE\\ZE/_;\PHIC DESIGK Wﬁ%,’ﬁ?&éﬁéé Aﬁ ) J!’f"“./"‘t';w «

Stephanie M. Davis | stephdavisdesigns@gmail.com | stephdavisdesigns.myportfolio.com

SERVING INDUSTRY & CONTRACTORS SINCE 1282

Our locally owned and operated business
specializes in all of the following:

CONTRACTOR
SUPPLIES

Our number one product is service!
RIDGID 3]V Dewarm e

Wade Adams | Taylor Adams | Jon Adams

478.741.3809 | 357 OAK STREET | MACON, GA 31201 | MGISALES.COM

104 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




Monroe County Dairy Queen
Owner/Operator: Ronnie Daniel
Phone: (478) 994-2560
177 North Lee Street | Forsyth, GA 31029

Contact our Sales Team
478-973-8782 ¢ info.mozziewackka@gmail.com
www.mozziewackka.com

The ENT Center of
Central GA

& Georgia Hearing
Institute

MACON | WARNER ROBINS

478-743-8953

Jesus
Saves!

SECURE HEALTH

Community Based, Employer Sponsored Healthcare

Secure Health has administered self-funded health plans in Central Georgia for over 25 years.
As dedicated members of the community, our mission is to provide access to quality, affordable
care close to home. And keeping the money local, assists the local healthcare system. We do this
by providing employers with health benefit plan options that save money, improve employee
health and keep care close to home to strengthen our local health system and economy.

Please check out our website at www.shpg.com
Or call 478.314.2400

SECURE HEALTH...Keeping your “CARE CLOSE TO HOME"

105 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Jan and John Saikas

proudly support the

R%OMQ/ ON\ission

OF MIDDLE GEORGIA

FPS

FASTENERS & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES

478-745-5033

RERS T PRESBYTERIAN
DAY SCHOOL

Thank you, FCA, for partnering with us to
educate & equip students to
change the world for God’s glory.
Learn more about FPD at www.fpdmacon.org

"We Aim To Please"

CUSTOM SCREEN PRINTING

,

*SHIRTS

*CAPS
*SCREEN PRINTING
*EMBROIDERY
*SIGNS & MORE

www.onthemarkga.com

PET SALON

Upscale style pet salon where we treat your pet like one of our own
NOW OFFERING MOBILE SERVICES!

915 Lake Joy Road Follow Us On: (@) [ 4
Wamer Robins, GA P: 478-832-7201
We will come to you in Warner Robins Area! F: 478-953-9394
www.lovingtouchpetsalon.com lovingtouchpswr@gmail.com

DENTAL PROSTHETICS, INC.

250 Holt Avenue, Macon, Ga. 31201
(478) 742-0983

Fax (478) 742-5155

Toll Free / 1-800-327-2359

Glenn M. Haskins, CDT
Owner

Dental Prosthetics proudly supports
The Rescue Mission of Middle Ga.

106 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Reynolds and Reynolds is proud to support
the 2025 Five Star Celebrity Classic.

" FvE Star |
| Celebrity |

CLASSIC

107 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



6000 Thomaston Road
Macon, Georgia 31220

Tel: (478) 474-8073
Fax: (478) 477-5556

www.jackssawshop.com

Best Trailers and Supply

www.besttrailers4u.com
facebook.com/besttrailers4u.

Joey Fuller | Manager

8516 Hawkinsville Road | Macon, GA 31216

478-788-9039 phone
478-788-9762 fax

108 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




109 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



110 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



111 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



GEORG

Gl BULB

Alighiing 0 mﬂ@k
0 nghhng

NG i e el

!
B °LED  Lighting Surveys
* Exit/Emergency e Lens Covers

e Ballasts/Transformers e Flag Poles

HHIC{} Quniversar (_ LITHONIA V(‘;\' '

LIGHTING TECHNOLOG ES Lighting Technologies

=2, VENTURE
lowns PHILIPS SYLVANIA € «=\sTine
478.474.1800

CALL US FOR ANY LIGHT BULB MADE

112 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



. SCAN TO FIND OUT E&:
e | @ WHO WE ARE S8:23

NATIONWIDE AUTOMOTIVE
MERCHANDISING SOLUTIONS

WE PROVIDE PREMIUM LOT SERVICE, DIY, VIDEO, 360° SOLUTIONS, AND WINDOW STICKERS

Proud partner with Five Star Automotive Group since 2018!

KEY FEATURES

* HIGH-QUALITY PHOTOS & VIDEOS

* EXTERIOR & INTERIOR 360°
WITH HOT SPOTS

* UNLIMITED EXTERIOR
DIGITAL BACKGROUNDS

* WEATHERPROOF EXTERIOR
STICKERS WITH TECHNOLOGY

* ADDENDUM STICKERS WITH
ADVANCED CALCULATIONS

* REAL-TIME DATA SYNDICATION
* DYNAMIC PHOTO OVERLAYS
* NEW VEHICLE PHOTO LIBRARY

* NETLOOK MERCHANDISING
MOBILE APP

* MEDIA GRADING REPORTS

* DEALER COMMUNICATION TOOLS

INNOVATE YOUR INVENTORY

CALL OR EMAIL US TO GET STARTED TODAY!

&) netlook.com ‘ (<] sales@netlook.com ‘ 1-866-NETLOOK

(1-866-638-5005)

113 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



"BEE CARS
-.. COMMERCE’

Proud supporter of

Celebrity |

CLASSIC

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC




115 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



NN LUHHHL HNNN
L] N

r D00M0mOO000 ﬁ
SO0

Only CARFAX gives you the most accident

and damage information.

OO0 O moooimimoroon. O

116 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



117 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



@ Enterprise Mobility”

SNational [l Atarmo)|
m FLEET § truck rental FLEXERENT

T los OMMUIE Dwerprie Diwepme SXSTS  Subscribe el

) MCNAIR MCLEMORE

,/” MIDDLEBROOKS & CO
CPAs

We offer personalized accounting, tax and strategic advice to our valued
organizational and individual clients to help them reach their goals. Our
team has the specialized expertise necessary to serve a diverse clientele.

mmmcpa.com

389 Mulberry Street 474 Perry Parkway
Macon, Georgia 31202 Perry, Georgia 31069
478-746-6277 478-987-0947

118 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Proud supporter of

119 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



- SPECIAL THANKS -

OUR CELEBRITIES
Kevin Brown ............. MLB 17-year career; Tournament Host ~ Steve Lundquist.................... 1984 Olympics Double-Gold in
Russell Henley........cccccocvueuncnnee PGA Tour; Tournament Host Swimming
Dan Bouchard........ccooooevverrvenrrrenrrenrnnnn. Atlanta Flames, NHL ~ MIChael Mays oo Producer/Coach;
Sol B NEL Willie Mays Foundation
0lomON Brannan........c.eeeeenecerineueineeeeneesseseseesesessesenenns
Dewey MCClain ......ococoveeererercerrerreccseeeeeenns Atlanta Falcons
Bruce Capers......cocoeeeeurrenencecreineneneenens Harlem Globetrotters 4
Thomas McClary....... The Commodores, Founding Member
Tom Clark......ocoeveeeirnineneeinineenes Actor, Comedian, Emcee
David Col NEL Collin McMillan ... Grey Area Music
aVid COleman .....c.cuvuiuceeeeecicireeiceteei et
Chris Mohr ...oovveveeeeeeeeenne Univ. of Alabama, Atlanta Falcons
Charlie Criss......ccoverereurururerereeieirerineeeeeiseseneenes Atlanta Hawks
Nate MONtGOMETY .....ceveuuiuerriciriieeninennnes Code Word Hats
Tyler Dial....cccevvveeeevcncinicirenee Nashville Singer-Songwriter
Brian Nash.....c.ccccoeviiniinicnicicnnn. Long Drive Champion
Johnny Estrada........cccccvecuencenecnncnnccenecnnne Atlanta Braves Ken Park NEL
€N PATKeT ..ottt
Jake FrOMM .c.couvvviiciiiciicecceees e UGA Football Joe P Grev Area M
0€ PUtnam .....cccveeevcrncenecicireineccnceeenennes rey Area Music
Susie Gardner..........cceceuveurieeicnnnnn. Veteran Women’s College Y
Basketball Coach  Ryan Ridder........coocnncen Mercer Basketball Coach
Carrie Genzel .......cooeoeuevveneceeirenenencciereenene Actress/Producer LOWery Robinson ............... New York Mets, Macon Native
JORN GIlIAM ... NFL  Adam Schwind..oovceven Nashville Singer-Songwriter
]’eﬂ‘ Harper ............... UGA 1980 NCAA Football Champion Laura Starling ....................................................... WDEN Radio
Gar Heard......cccccevvervvvcrvencecnnnee. NBA 13 years; Phoenix Suns Michael Todd Stembridge ... Eric Church Band
Glenn Hubbard.............. Atlanta Braves, Kansas City Royals Kurt Stevens ......cceeeveerenineereneeeneniereeens Kurt Stevens Band
DAVIA T oo Nashville Singer-Songwriter Lowery Thomas ..o UGA Golf
Mark Johnson.......... Veteran Actor; In the Heat of the Night JOe Ward ......oovveiveiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeees UGA, Phoenix Suns
Brian Jordan ........ccocoevueenene. Atlanta Braves, Atlanta Falcons Tim Worley ......oovvvvrrrrrrnss UGA Football; Pittsburgh Steelers
HOTACE KING werrrreeseeseesessessessessessss e UGA Football JEIT YEates .ouveuieeeieeeieeeeeeeeeeete ettt Atlanta Falcons
OUR SPONSORS LRA Constructors EAGLE SPONSORS
TITLE Robins Financial Credit Union Precision Calibration
Five Star W. L. Amos Sr. Foundation Appling Brothers
EVHC Bibb Distributing (Michelob Ultra)
HOSTS Elite Flooring CINTAS

Kevin & Candace Brown and family
Russell & Teil Henley and family

ACE SPONSORS

Total Warranty Services
Bank of America
Paintmasters

ACUSI

1842 Inn

DOUBLE EAGLE
SPONSORS

Cars Commerce
RouteOne

Santander

Formation Advertising

120 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC

Crowe LLC

Grow Financial Federal Credit Union
NAPA

Reynolds & Reynolds

Nissan

Teph Seal

Thomas Financial

Tidwell Hilburn Insurance



CarNow

13WMAZ

Aces

Crawford Investments

BIRDIE/CLAY
SPONSORS

Ace Entities

Aquatic Environment
ASI Soft Wash

Brothers Stucco

Cabe Law

Capital City Bank
CARFAX

CarGurus

Christy Capital Mgt

Cox Automotive

Dairy Queen of Gray
Dave Cantin Group
Filter Works Solutions
Five Star Breaktime Solutions
Fusion Uniform

Hamlin Air

Hunt Refining Company
KaMin

KPA

Kroger

McCullough Funeral Home
MetroPower

NetLook

Overhead Door

Pyles Plumbing

Ray Construction Management
Sheridan Construction

Skin Care Physicians of Georgia
Stifel

Synovus

Tom & Jen Adrien

Turner Construction

U.S. 41 Siteworks

Universal Environmental Services
Wayne Reaves

Wilson Bryant

Lot Pop

Bear’s Den

Bo Benton, Auctioneer

478 Events

Coca-Cola

Chick-fil-a

Corporate Connection
Howard’s Pawn & Jewelry
Macon Tent Rentals
Rutherford Trophies & Awards
United Distributing

Bass Pro Shops

SPECIAL THANKS TO

Bev Olson

Bo Benton & staff — our auctioneers

Brad Williams

Brickyard Golf Club & staff

Charlie Cantrell

Evan Hair

FCA - April Cassell

Formation Advertising -
Katy Pope & staff

Harold Jett

Idle Hour Country Club & staff

Jeremy Shaughnessey

Kevin Brown

Kevin Nichols, 478 Events

Letty Kaplan

Macon Volunteer Clinic - John
McCard & staff

Mark Johnston

Meadows Gun Club & staft

Patty Gibbs

Rescue Mission of Middle Georgia
— Pat Chastain & staff

River Forest Golf Club & staff

River North Country Club & staft

Russell Henley

Steve Zimmerman

Tommy Christian

Trace Wilson

AND TO ALL OF OUR WONDERFUL VOLUNTEERS

CELEBRATING 37 YEARS OF MAKING A DIFFERENCE IN THE COMMUNITY!

121 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



INDEX OF SP()NSORS AND ADVERTISERS

I3WMAZ ceeeeeeeceeeeeecccnnneeeeesessssnesasssssssnsssassssssnsesanns

1842 INMN..ccneeeeeeieiieiiicieeieieneeeennnnensssssssesessssessssssssnnnesssnnns 8
3 Brothers Flooring and Remodeling .........cccocecuvuveucuncunnce 92
478 EVENTS...cciiiiiierennnenesiiiiseeenieinneeesnsnnsesssssssssssssssssssssnns 38
ACE Entities ...ccoovvveiiiiiisnnniiicissnnnneincssnnnnneinssssnnneessesnns 19
ACE SECUTItY ..ovitevircritcet e 43
ACES ... eeecceeeecceetecseeescssneeessseessssssesssssessssssssssnsasessans 47
Advanced Dental Arts........coeeeeeveveeeeereeeeereeeeereeeeeevesenns 70
Advanced Water Technology ..........ccccceveeuveverreneeinicrncecnnne. 99
Alan Johnson, FIive Star ......cccoeveveeiiveeeeeseeeeseeesiens 101
Alfa Insurance - Devin JOINeT ....ccovvvvivevevveveeinreeeeeeeseeenns 81
All Secure Safe & Locked........c.coueuevvevereeevereeeeereererenennne 104
Appling Brothers...........coveviniiiinreninensinncnnennennennnn 27
Aquatic Environment...........cccoveerineeininneeiisneeiiseecnnnnee 76
ARK ROOLING....couveieiiiiciriieicciiee et ssssesans 36
ARQ Pest CONLIOL.....oouieveeiceieeeiececeeeeeeeeeeeee e 71
aSi SOft Wash c.....eunneeeiiiiiieeeeccccrre e 58
Atlanta Fuel ..o 43
Atrium Health Navicent ........ccccoeevveeeeeeereeeeereeeeeverenne 100
Bank of AMEricCa....ccccveeecreeeerreeecrreeeecssneessseeeesseesessnaenes 1
Bass Pro Shops.......ccoiinniiniiiininniniiincicnnecnnecean 35
Beacon Security ..., 97
Bear’s DeN......ccccceeeecieeeecieeeensseeeecsinecessseseesssseessssssessssees 49
Bert Maxwell Furniture Company .........cccecceuveveureneueunceennne. 97
Best Trailers and SUPPILY ....c.ccccuveeureneueinecnecerecreirccnecanee 108
Bland ROOAING ... 109
Bray Creek .....c.ocveeciniciriceeieeinececcecseesenesesseeenenne 69
Brothers StUCCO.....cccccvvueetiieeirneeeeeeccrneeeeeeecrrnneeeeeeesnnees 85
Butler AUtOMOLIVE .......coveveviirereeeereteeeteteeeere e 29
Cabe LaW...ccccceeeiieccceeeteecccrneeeeeecssnneeeeeessnseeeeeessnnnens 98
Capital City Bank .......cccceveeveeiiinnsinninninscnncinecssensenne 31
€Al NOW .uueeereeeieiiiiiiieiiceiensisssssnsnnnnessesseessssssssssssssssssonnens 75
CARFAX ....teiecceeircnreeeccsnnesesssnesssssesssssnessssnsesssssasssnnes 116
CArGUIUS ceeeeeeeeeeiiiieieiiceiesssssssssnsnnsnssssssssssssssssssssssssssennens 80
Carroll ConNECtions.........cceveveveeeeerereeererereeeseeeesereeessesenns 99
Cars COMMEICE.....cccceerieiieerrrrrrcrennnnsssessessesssssssssssssses 114
Charlie Cantrell, Kevin Brown, Russell Henley thanks.......9
ChiCK-fIl-a...cuveieeceeeeeieeeecieeeeeieeeeeseeeessseeesssseeesseseesaenes 62
Christy Capital Management, Inc.........ccccceveenenennennne 54
COCA COlauuunnnrrieereerecreeeecreeeeessseeecsseeeessssseesssssessssssessanas 50
Colony Bank........ccocviiinininiiiicicccccn, 117
CONSLANGY ....vviiiiiiice e 68
CoxX AULOMOLIVE.....ccceeeeeieirerrrrnnnnnneeeeeeeeeeeeeseessessssssonnens 51
Crawford Investment Counsel.........ccccceeeerrueeecrverennnne 111
Crowe LLC.....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiinniinnnnnnennneeeeeseessssssesssssssssssonnens 20
Dairy QUeen........cccceuiviiiiiiiiiiiis 105

Dairy Queen of Gray .........cocceeveeersecsncsesensensecsucssennens

Dave Cantin Group .........ccoeeineenieensiensnisniseenssensnesnenns 28
Davis Designs.......ccccvviiiiniiininiccccceenes 104
Dental Prosthetics, INCu.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 106
Dick and Elise Creswell .........cccoeoeurrnininnnniieenreeceenes 99
Dr. Shawn Scott, DDS ..ottt seeeen 97
Dream States Construction........coeceeevveveeieenercieennenccnennenes 92
Dunwody Design Development ..........ccoceveeurevcrrenceeenceenne. 69
Elite Flooring Contractors, LLC.........ccccceeueerernrersrersncnnnes 7
ENterprise ... 118
Evergreen Propane ... 34
V4 & (T 6
Farnsworth Insurance...........cccceeevieinivcninecinicniccicennes 62
Fasteners PIUS........c.coceuvecurencurincieineciceeeeeceseeenseecnennes 106
FCA sttt 33
Fickling & COmpany ..........ccccveveeerneernecrnenerenneernecrensesenene 81
Filter Works Solutions...........ccoceevervensnenscnsecirecseninenane 39
Fitco Health Club ......ccccoviniieireeesrrceereeeeees 97
Five Star Automotive.......cccccevveirueiisniicsnennnes Back Cover
Five Star Automotive Locations..........cccceeevvervuvenurennnen. 30
Five Star Breaktime Solutions...........ccecevversucirecsecsnnnnne 18
Five Star Collision Centers.........ccceeeevveruerrenenecruesnennens 10
Floyd’s Body ShOp ....cccceueueunecirieeincineceecnecreceeeeenene 71
Formation Advertising.......c..cceeeverseiscssensecssensensacnnne 44
FPD ottt 106
Fusion Uniforms Linens........cccoceevernerscnsensecirecsensaennne 22
Georgia Light Bulb......c.cccooiiiiiicnccccrccncnee 112
Georgia POWET ..ot 81
Georgia System Operations ..........cccccceeiiiecvcncninninninninennns 63
Glass Specialties........c.oueweueirieicinienieiesicesteeeseieeienaes 69
GMES MOItEAge ......cccvivimiiiiniiiiinicccciiccecsssssnnes 91
GOttWals BOOKS .....c.cuvueuieicireciriceeicciecieieie e 64
Grow Financial Federal Credit Union...........c.cceueneuen. 84
Guy Sidney & Valerie Fried & family.......ccccccoveveurencrrincecnnce 99
H20 Proof & Foundation Repair..........ccceveueureerrererreneennnee 64
Hamlin Air Conditioning and Sheet Metal .................. 32
Harts Mortuary and Crematory ..........ccoevuecevcenicinnnninninns 99
Howard, Moore, & McDuffie, P.C. ....oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenee. 68
Howard’s Pawn & Jewelry.......cccooevevverriencsncsnnsenncnncnene 78
Hunt Refining.......cocvevvienininininennicncnenenecnennncnncnnees 72
Jacks SAW SHOP ......vuviiiiciciriiccrceeee e 108
Jackson AULOMOTIVE .......oveveeereeereecriereeereerereeree e 115
Jan and John Saikas ........ccovevvivieenenceeeeee e 106
| 3117 5 1 U 82
3 2 N 86
KYOGET ..cuuuiiiineriinniiiinniiicnrccnnnccnnecccneecssneccsnnecesnne 55

122 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



L.E. Schwartz & Sons, INC.....oocveveivieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeerennens 97

L.W. Benton Auctions: Bo Benton Auctioneer............. 48
) 71 1) o T 90
Loving Touch Pet Salon ... 106
LRA CoOnStructors ......ccceveivsiensiensnessanessanesssensssessanessanens 2
Macon Pediatric Dentistry .......cooceeveeeenecerecerereremneeerneennene 69
Macon Sports Hall of Fame.........ccvuveuevecirecinincerineeineennne 95
Macon Tent Rentals........cocoeveneineinncncnsensensecsecsncnncnnens 60
Macon Volunteer Clinic Board Thanks.........cccceccuveuriunnce 24
Macon Volunteer Clinic Volunteer Thanks ...........c.cec.c..... 13
Mansfield ENergy........ccceecuneinienernirsecnnernenencnseseeeenaens 56
Mays Restoration ... 91
McCullough Funeral Home ...........coeeueeeneincnnesnesnennnns 87
McNair, McLemore & Middlebrooks ...........ccccecveeueunencne. 118
Meadows Clay SPOIts.........coceeeuierieeieinimriciereieienesseienaens 45
Mercer UNiversity ......o.ecevvveeccssneciiseeccssnnecsssneeccsnecesnnee 42
Metro POWer, INC. ..cuuuuireenireniiienceennccreneeeeeneeeesncesseeceens 46
Michelob Ultra .........covevuininininninninnininenncncsnennenns 103
Mid-Georgia Industrial Sales........ccoeeeuevveerecirencrrenceennce 104
Middle GA DUMPSLETS .....cuvvreeueeereirireecieirireeereieeseseeaeneenes 91
Middle Georgia GlasswWorks..........cceeueuneecurecurencreeneeenneecnene 93
MidTowne MOItgage.........cccocuvuuimemimnimiesieieisisninsisnennenes 93
Mozzie WackKa........cceueueuricrrenccinicinecreceeeseeseeesenene 105
NAPA ..ttt ssssse e ssssaes 88
National Bank Products.........cccceoeueurireneciennineeeerercceenes 89
Naturally Nutured Nature .........cccccoveueeuvinicenernieicnreneennens 97
NetLOOK ....cvevuinrirrinniniirininiininiciincsessesesnenessesseens 113
NISSAN cocniiiiiiiieniienicreesre e seeesane 15
On the MarK.......ccccoveinciieicicceceeeeeeeennes 106
Ortho Georgia Orthopaedic Specialists ..........ccceureuerneunnce 94
Overhead Door of MacoN.........ccceveevirnesuineneenesnessennnes 57
PaintMasters......ccoceerueensnrensunecsuensnenans Inside Back Cover
Patterson Chiropractic Center...........ccococoeuvieiniccrrinecincecnnne. 43
Piedmont Macom .........ccvecurencerineeeunecrneeeeeeenneereeesesseeenene 63
Powers Law GIroup ... 36
Pyles Plumbing & Utility Contractors, Inc................... 59
Raffield Tire-Master .......occveerureeeureereereeeerencereerseesesseseneene 37
Ray Construction Management..........ccoceeevueenineecvennnes 65
Redefind......cuevemeiciiicirccireceecece e 69
Rescue Mission Board thanks........c.ccccceuevnneeennincnccnanes 11
Rescue Mission Program Graduates 2025..........cccccvecurennnes 3
Rescue Mission Program Graduates 2025............cceeeueuunneee 5
Reynolds & Reynolds ..........ccoceeereiersecnncscnsensecsucnnenne 107
Robins Financial Credit Union..........covveveeninnenncnnnnne 4
Roland Abbott and Dezoort........c.covcuevveueereecurercrrenceceneecnnne 79

Ronald McDonald House of Central Georgia..................... 73
Route One......coueeinuiiiniiiinneinnniinninniennieneeneeeeseen. 52
Rutherford Trophies and Awards..........cceceevucereenernnennne 53
Sadie Stone DeSigns .........ccveeurereeeereeerneernenereereecereeseesesennene 69
Santander..........oevieieneniienee e 16
SCT Pit STOP et 93
Secure Health ..o, 105
Servant Business Systems..........ccccceveveeirercenenenenerererenenenns 108
Sheridan Construction...........cueeeeveisiesnisenensecsnesnennnns 41
Skin Care Physicians of Georgia.........cceceeuevuerecrucincncns 23
SL Sausage COMPANY .......covrvevireinineieicieinneeeseeneienees 101
Snap To It Cleaning..........ccveeceveeeinecrnecrnineeirecrrecreeneeenene 99
Snow’s Memorial Chapel.........cccocverveininicncinieicineniennes 99
Southern Commercial Tire.......c.cccooeeeuvevcurmneernicrrencrenneeennee 93
Southern StrUCTUIES .......ccvveureceeeneecinicieeeeeieeeseieeseseneenes 102
Special thanks celebrities, sponsors, volunteers.............. 120
Special thanks celebrities, sponsors, volunteers.............. 121
Staff and resident thank you..........ccccccvvcuvieinicinincninccnnne. 66
Staff and resident thank you........c.ccocccuevcurenccnicenincenncennee. 67
State Farm - Chuck Thompson........ccccoevveveceernenencceennenes 97
Steel Forest Range & Academy ........cccoevcuvevcueurecurencrnencecnnee 71
Stifel - Greer Financial Group............cceceveveevinencnnns 40
Stratford Academy........ccoccuvevevreneeeinecrnecrnineeecreeeeenene 74
SYNOVUS c.cconnrenietiitiiieiienieniesiesnessesssssssesssesssesssessnenns 17
Tattnall Square Academy.........ccoeccureveremncecinecinencrnicenncenne 70
Teph Seal.......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniinintnecneceeeeae e 119
Texas Border Grill ..o 101
The ENT Center of Central GA.......ccccoveeunevcrrencreerccnnence 105
The SUMMIt GLOUP.....ceueveiririeeeeirirereeieiertseeee et 71
Thomas Financial ..........ceceuevenenensecscscninsensennecnncnnens 26
Tidwell & Hilburn Insurance............ceceevevenececsnesnennens 61
Total Warrany Services........cccceeueennene Inside Front Cover
Trading Post ..o 64
Turner Construction .........cuiiieiniienniieniieniiensnenineennns 83
U.S. 41 SHeWOIKS ...ccvervirnirninecsiiiinssinnnesecsecsseesnens 110
UNIGULLETS....ovieiiiiiiiicicic s 91
Universal Environmental Services........ccoocvvucereciecinenane 12
W.L. Amos, Sr. Foundation ...........ccovvevenniiniennennennnne 124
Walsh HONda......c.oveeiricieiecrecireceeeceeeeeeeeieeie e 77
Warner Robins Paintless Dent Repair ........ccoeeevereeecuennnes 77
Wayne Reaves SOftware .........cocevvevreesecnrcncnensensncsncnes 96
Willingham Outdoor, Inc........ccocccuveveeinccinicinicciienaen 101
Wilson Bryant Air Conditioning.......c.cceccevevereerucncnnes 25
WOOAFX....oiiiiiiciit s 101
ZDEANS ...ttt seans 106

Thank you to all of our sponsors and advertisers for
helping to make this event a huge success!

123 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



FIvVE STAR

| Celebrity |

CLASSIC

124 | 2025 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




PAINT MASTERS IS AN AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR OF
AXALTA AUTOMOTIVE REFINISHING PAINT & SUPPLIES.

WE SPECIALIZE IN STANDOX, CROMAX AND NASON
REFINISH BRANDS. WITH FOUR LOCATIONS IN
GEORGIA, WE STRIVE TO PROVIDE THE BEST
PRODUCTS ALONG WITH EXCELLENT CUSTOMER SERVICE.







